Los Angeles County Sheriff's Century Station Prayer Breakfast Fee Waiver

On July 20, 2023, the Los Angeles County Sheriff's (LASD) Century Station (Station) will host a prayer breakfast from 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m., at the Station's Kenneth Hahn Auditorium. This annual event brings together leaders from the faith community, residents in the Station's service area, and LASD staff with the goal of strengthening community relations and developing trust and mutual respect among all communities served by LASD.

To accommodate the guest attending this event, LASD has requested that parking fees be waived for 75 vehicles at \$4.00 per vehicle.

I THEREFORE MOVE THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

....

Instruct the Director of the Internal Services Department to waive parking fees at Lot 87 for 75 vehicles at \$4.00 per vehicle in the amount of \$300.00, excluding the cost of liability insurance, for the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Century Station Prayer Breakfast on July 20, 2023, at the Station's Kenneth Hahn Auditorium.

- MORE -	
	<u>MOTION</u>
SOLIS	
MITCHELL	
HORVATH	
BARGER	
HAHN	

MOTION BY SUPERVISOR HOLLY J. MITCHELL July 11, 2023 Page 2

CONTACTS:

Sgt. David Fernandez
Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department
Century Station
Lynwood, CA 90262
(323) 568-4810

Mr. Tomas Rivera
ISD – Parking Services
500 West Temple Street, #B-95
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-9403

#

(NR)